No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Cooperative Bid: Invitation for Bids

Attachment 1, Trailer Transport Delivery

Bid Award Recommendation
No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids

March 7, 2014

That the bid entitled "Number 2 Heating Fuel Oil", bid specifications dated January 31, 2014 and opened March 7, 2014
be awarded as follows, on the basis of being the lowest reponsible and qualified bidders.

Section 1: Berkshire County Trailer Transport

Adams Cheshire Regional School District
Central Berkshire Regional School District
Southern Berkshire Regional School District

Totals:

Section 2:Franklin County Trailer Transport

Athol-Royalston Regional School District
Town of Erving

Gill-Montague Regional School District

Town of Greenfield / Greenfield Public Schools
Mohawk Trail Regional School District

Pioneer Valley Regional School District
Shutesbury Elementary School

Sunderland School Committee

Totals:

Section 3: Hampshire County Trailer Transport

Amherst-Pellham RSD/ Amherst Sch/ Pelham Sch
Amherst Public Schools

Belchertown Public Schools

Gateway Regional School District

Granby Public Schools

Hadley School Department

Hampshire Regional School District

Quabin Regional School District

Ware Public Schools

Westhampton Public Schools

Totals:

Section 4: Hampden County Trailer Transport

Town of Agawam

Chicopee Public Schools
Town of Ludlow / School Dept.
Town of Palmer

City of Westfield

Totals:

Total all Sections:

3/17/2014

Number of Total |Vendor Daily Fixed
Locations Gallons [Dennis K Burke $0.0410  $0.1485

1 28,000

4 19,661 3 Dual Fuel

1 49,405

6 97,066
Number of Total [Vendor Daily Fixed
Locations Gallons [Dennis K Burke $0.0510  $0.1585

2 46,000

1 7,500

3 33,300 2 Dual Fuel

1 14,001 Dual Fuel

3 42,712

2 58,000

1 11,015

1 12,000

14 224,528
Number of Total [Vendor Daily Fixed
Locations Gallons [Dennis K Burke $0.0390  $0.1465

2 48,000 2 Dual Fuel

2 54,000

3 99,176

1 54,407

3 62,600

2 52,000 1 Dual Fuel

1 40,000

1 55,203

2 83,316

1 7,700

18 556,402
Number of Total |Vendor Daily Fixed
Locations Gallons [Dennis K Burke $0.0365  $0.1440

8 5,500 8 Dual Fuel

8 149,601 4 Dual Fuel

2 19,000 1 Dual Fuel

2 55,000 2 Dual Fuel

14 42,000 14 Dual Fuel

34 271,101

72 1,149,097
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No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Cooperative Bid: Invitation for Bids

Attachement 2, Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Bid Award Recommendation
No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids

That the bid entitled "Number 2 Heating Fuel Oil", bid specifications dated January 31, 2014 and opened March 7, 2014

March 7, 2014

be awarded as follows, on the basis of being the lowest reponsible and qualified bidders.

Section 5: Central Berkshire County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Central Berkshire Regional School District
Southern Berkshire Regional School District
Totals:

Section 6: Franklin County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Athol Royalston Regional School District
Town of Athol
Town of Bernardston
Town of Buckland
Conway School Committee
Town of Conway
Town of Erving
Gill-Montague Regional School District
Town of Gill
Town of Greenfield
Town of Leverett
Mohawk Trail Regional School District
New Salem/Wendell Union School District
Town of Northfield
Pioneer Valley Regional School District
Board of Selectmen, Town of Shelburne
Town of Sunderland

Totals:

Section 7: Hampshire County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Ambherst-Pellham Regional School District
Pelham School
Town of Amherst
Belchertown Public Schools
Town of Belchertown
Chesterfield-Goshen Regional School District
City of Easthampton
Town of Williamsburg
Totals:

Section 8: Hampden County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Town of Agawam
Chicopee Public Schools
City of Chicopee
Town of East Longmeadow
Gateway Regional School District
Town of Granville
Holy Cross Parish
City of Holyoke
Town of Longmeadow
Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative
Town of Ludlow
Montgomery Board of Selectmen
Town of Palmer
Southwick Tolland Grandville Reg. Sch. Dist.
Town of West Springfield, DPW
City of Westfield
Totals:

Total all Sections:

3/17/2014

Vendor
3 28,441

Global Montello Group

Daily

$0.2632

Fixed
$0.3033

6 11,795
9 40,236

Vendor

63,500

Global Montello Group

Daily

$0.2455

Fixed
$0.3156

40,966
8,639
6,260

12,000
2,356

24,200

10,000
6,286

22,172

17,000

34,977
6,959

12,527

22,000

12,176

10,655

312,673

Nroworwarbrronr wo os

Vendor

1 4,700

Global Montello Group

Daily

$0.2382

Fixed
$0.3083

1 7,000
15 31,368
4 40,132
12 30,931
1 9,000
8 23,049
6 11,363
48 157,543

Vendor
Dennis K Burke

1,600

Daily

$0.1829

Fixed
$0.2904

20,572
11,578
6,618
11,608
6,300
9,500
44,000
15,200
2,029
1,800
4,473
19,000
10,499
8,650
7,081
180,508

2 Dual Fuel

Qlroriowunvrwwwor osiss

197 690,960
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