## **Attachment 1, Trailer Transport Delivery**

## **Bid Award Recommendation**

No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids March 7, 2014

That the bid entitled "Number 2 Heating Fuel Oil", bid specifications dated January 31, 2014 and opened March 7, 2014 be awarded as follows, on the basis of being the lowest reponsible and qualified bidders.

Section 1: Berkshire County Trailer Transport	Number of	Total	Vendor	Daily	Fixed
Adama Chashira Dagianal Calaaal District	Locations	Gallons	Dennis K Burke	\$0.0410	\$0.1485
Adams Cheshire Regional School District	1	28,000	2 Dual First		
Central Berkshire Regional School District	4	19,661	3 Dual Fuel		
Southern Berkshire Regional School District	<u>1</u>	49,405	=		
Totals:	6	97,066			
Section 2:Franklin County Trailer Transport	Number of	Total	Vendor	Daily	Fixed
	Locations	Gallons	Dennis K Burke	\$0.0510	\$0.1585
Athol-Royalston Regional School District	2	46,000			
Town of Erving	1	7,500			
Gill-Montague Regional School District	3	33,300	2 Dual Fuel		
Town of Greenfield / Greenfield Public Schools	1	14,001	Dual Fuel		
Mohawk Trail Regional School District	3	42,712			
Pioneer Valley Regional School District	2	58,000			
Shutesbury Elementary School	1	11,015			
Sunderland School Committee	1	12,000	_		
Totals:	14	224,528			
Section 3: Hampshire County Trailer Transport	Number of	Total	Vendor	Daily	Fixed
	Locations	Gallons	Dennis K Burke	\$0.0390	\$0.1465
Amherst-Pellham RSD/ Amherst Sch/ Pelham Sch	2	48,000	2 Dual Fuel	*	*
Amherst Public Schools	2	54,000			
Belchertown Public Schools	3	99,176			
Gateway Regional School District	1	54,407			
Granby Public Schools	3	62,600			
Hadley School Department	2	52,000	1 Dual Fuel		
Hampshire Regional School District	1	40,000			
Quabin Regional School District	1	55,203			
Ware Public Schools	2	83,316			
Westhampton Public Schools	1	7,700			
Totals:	18	556,402	_		
Section 4: Hampden County Trailer Transport	Number of	Total	Vendor	Daily	Fixed
Total T. Hampach County Hand Hansport	Locations	Gallons	Dennis K Burke	\$0.0365	\$0.1440
Town of Agawam	8	5,500	8 Dual Fuel	ψ0.0303	ψ0.1440
Chicopee Public Schools	8	149,601	4 Dual Fuel		
Town of Ludlow / School Dept.	2	19,000	1 Dual Fuel		
Town of Palmer	2	55,000	2 Dual Fuel		
City of Westfield	14	•	14 Dual Fuel		
Totals:	34	42,000 271,101	_ 14 Duai Fuel		
Totals.	O-T	27 1,101			
Total all Sections:	72	1,149,097			

## **Attachement 2, Metered Pump Truck Deliveries**

## **Bid Award Recommendation**

No. 2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids March 7, 2014

That the bid entitled "Number 2 Heating Fuel Oil", bid specifications dated January 31, 2014 and opened March 7, 2014 be awarded as follows, on the basis of being the lowest reponsible and qualified bidders.

Section 5: Central Berkshire County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries		
Central Berkshire Regional School District	3	28,441
Southern Berkshire Regional School District	6	11,795
Totals	a	40 236

Vendor	Daily		Fixed
Global Montello Group		\$0.2632	\$0.3033

ocolion of Trankini oculty meterca i and	ip ilaon be	11100	
Athol Royalston Regional School District		4	63,500
Town of Athol		8	40,966
Town of Bernardston		6	8,639
Town of Buckland		3	6,260
Conway School Committee		1	12,000
Town of Conway		2	2,356
Town of Erving		8	24,200
Gill-Montague Regional School District		1	10,000
Town of Gill		4	6,286
Town of Greenfield		4	22,172
Town of Leverett		5	17,000
Mohawk Trail Regional School District		3	34,977
New Salem/Wendell Union School District		1	6,959
Town of Northfield		6	12,527
Pioneer Valley Regional School District		3	22,000
Board of Selectmen, Town of Shelburne		8	12,176
Town of Sunderland		4	10,655
٦	Totals:	71	312.673

Vendor	Daily	Fixed
Global Montello Group	\$0.24	55 \$0.3156

Section 7: Hampshire County Metered Pump Truck Deliveries

Amherst-Pellham Regional School District	-	1	4,700
Pelham School		1	7,000
Town of Amherst		15	31,368
Belchertown Public Schools		4	40,132
Town of Belchertown		12	30,931
Chesterfield-Goshen Regional School Dist	rict	1	9,000
City of Easthampton		8	23,049
Town of Williamsburg		6	11,363
	Totals:	48	157.543

Vendor	Daily	Fixed
Global Montello Group	\$0.2382	\$0.3083

Section 8: Hampden	<b>County Metered Pump</b>	Truck Deliveries
--------------------	----------------------------	------------------

Town of Agawam	4	1,600
Chicopee Public Schools	4	20,572
City of Chicopee	4	11,578
Town of East Longmeadow	8	6,618
Gateway Regional School District	1	11,608
Town of Granville	5	6,300
Holy Cross Parish	3	9,500
City of Holyoke	3	44,000
Town of Longmeadow	3	15,200
Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative	1	2,029
Town of Ludlow	2	1,800
Montgomery Board of Selectmen	3	4,473
Town of Palmer	13	19,000
Southwick Tolland Grandville Reg. Sch. Dist.	1	10,499
Town of West Springfield, DPW	6	8,650
City of Westfield	8	7,081
Totals:	69	180,508

Total all Sections:

Vendor	Daily	Fixed
Dennis K Burke	\$0.1829	\$0.2904

2 Dual Fuel

690,960